
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS) 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †753 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.07.2018 

 

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO NGOS 

 

†753. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI: 
 

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the names of the Non-Governmental organizations (NGOs) which are being provided financial 

assistance under the ongoing schemes of the Ministry in Bihar;  

 

(b) the details of the financial assistance provided to these NGOs during the last three years, year and 

NGO-wise;  

 

(c) whether the Government has received any complaints with regard to irregularities done by some of 

these NGOs in utilization of financial assistance; and  

 

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the names of those NGOs out of these frauds to be involved in 

the irregularities? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

(SHRI JASWANTSINH BHABHOR) 

 

(a): Ministry of Tribal Affairs is not funding any Non-Governmental organization (NGO) in the State 

of Bihar under the ongoing NGO schemes of the Ministry. 

 

(b) to (d):  In view of (a), does not arise.  

 

**** 

 


